(::) 040-1700-00-0 O-RING

046-0440-00-0 GASKET

(12) 018-1812-02-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 (IRON)
018-1812-12-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 (BRONZE)

(4) 018-1B12-02-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/4

002-0213-05-0 PUMP HEAD C(IRDN)
002-0213-03-0 PUMP HEAD (BRONZE)

046-5340-01-0 GASKET

250-8280-00-0 BEARING
SEE NOTE S

037-2391-00-0 PUMP SHAFT

PUMP GEAR

031-1930-00-0 1.B4 RATIO

031-1910-00-0 2.33 RATIO

031-1800-00-0 2.60 RATIO

031-1B8390-00-0 2.891 RATIO

031-1880-00-0 3.74 RATIO
-00-0 SHIM SET

@ 046-6760
SEE NOTE S
250-8280-01-0 BEARING CONE
250-82580-02-0 BEARING CUP
SEE NOTE S

159-1880-02-0 SPACER =

017-0300-00-0 KEY

008-0911-00-0 BEARING COVER

(4) 018-1820-02-0 SCREY 7/16-14 X 2 n
(4) 097-1070-00-0 WASHER [

115-1510-00-0 1410 FLANGE

115-0080-00-0 FLANGE C(IRON) 3" NPT

115-0080-01-0 FLANGE (BRONZE) 3" NPT | 75

i DISCHARGE

(4) 018-1822-02-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 2-1/4 [44]

142-0330-00-0 SEAL RING

PUMP BODY OPPOSITE ENGINE

ROTATION (COUNTERCLOCKWISE)
001-0750-00-0 5 IN VICTALLIC C(IRON)
001-0750-01-0 5 IN VICTALLIC (BRONZE)
001-0750-02-0 ISO 228/1-G4-1-1/2 (IRON)
FEMALE PIPE THREAD WITH

750 (18MM) THREAD LENGTH

001-0750-03-0 4-1/2 NST (IRON)

PUMP BODY ENGINE ROTATION

(CLOCKWISE)

001-0760-00-0 5 IN VICTALLIC (IRON)
001-0760-01-0 5 IN VICTALLIC (BRONZE)
001-0760-02-0 ISO 228/1-G4-1-1/2 (IROND
FEMALE PIPE THREAD WITH

OPTIONAL

STANDARD:
(2) 217-0401

(4) MOUNTING HOLES
7/16-14 x
EQUALLY SPACED DN

10,000 INCH [254] B.C.

(2) 029-0110-00-0 ANODE
(2) 082-0410-00-0 BUSHING

OPTIONAL:
(2) 029-0110-00-0 ANOBES

STANDARD:
(2) 217-0301-00-0 PLUGS

f DISCHARGE

M

875 [22] DP.

217-0401-00-0 PLUG
172 NPT CIROND
217-0401-01-0 PLUG
172 NPT (BRASS)

-00-0 PLUG

750 (18MM) THREAD LENGTH
001-0760-03-0 4-1/2 NST (IRON)

064-5070-01-0 COTTER PIN

(2) 082-0203-02-0
ELBOW 174 NPT X 3/8
CPRSN (VERTICAL ONLY)

007-1931-00-0 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER
018-2012-02-0 SCREW 1/2-13 X 2
097-2600-00-0 WASHER

077-1500-00-0 RETAINING RING
088-0561-00-0 COUPLING

SAE "C" 2 OR 4 BOLT
> ADAPTER WITH
ﬁléﬂ SPLINE DRIVE

(4) 018-1814-02-0 7/16 X 1-1,/2 SCREW

OPTIONAL HYDRAULIC DRIVE

008-0911,/0941-00-0
BEARING COVER

064-1236-00-0 PIN

007-0040-00-0
ADAPTER FITTING

007-0940-00-0
ADAPTER

048-0090-00-0
PANEL ADAPTER

008-0070-00-0 CAP 013-0010-00-0

FLEX SHAFT

TACH DRIVE CABLE RUNS
AT 1/10 IMPELLER RPM

OPTTONAL TACHOMETER DRIVE

018-2012-02-0 SCREW 1/2-13 X |-1/4 ﬁ*ﬁ*@ = 110-7040-00-0 IMPELLER NUT (2) 217-3480-00-0 =N
097-0890-02-0 KASHER W/ e £ PLUG
(ORDER SEPERATELY) Fro [l O17-0581-00-0 KEY SEE NOTE 2 @) N DRAIN
L IMPELLER - SEE NOTE / ] ! | CONNECTION
017-0300-02-0 KEY 296-5023-00-0 MECHANICAL SEAL - O O EEE&@%%%;SSN T T | oo
037-2520-00-0 INPUT SHAFT = (2) 321-0150-00-0 CLEARENCE RING - 6.44 CVERTICAL ONLY)
077-1500-05-0 RETAINING RING 296-2850-00-0 OIL SEAL g.1g I64] 4.00 4.00 g%—gggé&oiég
296-2650-00-0 OIL SEAL —// (2) 340-1560-00-0 HOSE ASSY (2081 (4) MOUNTING HOLES (1021 1021 CVERTICAL ONLY)
077-3150-00-0 RETAINING RING / 2 FIN W/0 CUTOUT SHOULD BE ZCEE;%EDXDNBQ DEEP
(2) 250-0208-20-0 208 BEARING ORIENTED OVER KNOCK-OUT PLUG UPPOSITE FACE) 217-3470-00-0
MAGNETIC PLUG
017-0300-00-0 KEY 217-3360-00-0 KNOCK-OUT PLUG SEE NOTE 2
007-3710-00-0 COOLING TUBE (2) 082-0557-02-0 FITTING 374 NPT X 3/8 CPRSN
el 0040841 00-0 CEARBOX HOLSING STANDARD CVERTICAL ) GEARBOX [PTION o o oes -
031-1510-00-0 (1.64) 1780-00- EQUALLY SPACED ON
031-1950-00-0 (2.33) 045-1780-00-0 GASKET 10.000 INCH [2541 B.C.
031-1480-00-0 (2.60) (12) 018-1812-02-0 SCREW 7/16-14 X 1-1/4
031-1470-00-0 (2. 91 ) (12) 097-1070-00-0 WASHER (2) 082-0318-02-0 ELBOW

044-1940-00-0 D.U. COVER

082-0203-02-0 ELBOW
174 NPT X 3/8 CPRSN

3/8 CPRSN (INVERTED ONLY)

(5) 217-0201-00-0 PLUG 1/4 NPT C(IRON)
217-0201-01-0 PLUG 174 NPT (BRASS)

1,94 DEPTH T0
(HORTZONTAL ONLY) RETAINING RING
3/8 KEYSEAT WIDTH
044-0260-00-0 ATR VENT ARROW INOICATES 1/2-13 TAPPED HOLE
082-0305-00-0 BUSHING | DIRECTION OF
3/8 NPT X 1/8 NPT ‘ ROTATTON
082-3020-08-0 ELBON 101-0900-01-0 (O.E.)
3/4-16 SAE X 3/8 NPT 101-0900-00-0 (E.R.)
SEE NOTE 2 500
T [4061
617
— f #1.50
‘@:» (381
10.13
L _ Y, = (257
] 5.56 ]
617
b - (2) 082-0318-02-0 ELBOW
‘ ‘ 16.725 3/8 CPRSN (HORIZ LH & RH)

96 !
[384] AAJ \47
e DRAIN CONNECTION 082-0333-02-0 TEE 1/4 NPT X

HORIZONTAL RH GEARBOX OPTION ¥ RSN (HORIZANTAL GeD
(o) HORIZDNTAL LI GEARBOX ALST AVAILAELE)

@ DRAIN CONNECTION —
DO NOT PLUG

082-3020-08-0 ELBOW 374-16

SAE O-RING

INVERTED GEARBOX OPTION

e
3,54

(901
(2831

X 3/8 NPT

MAGNETIC DRAIN

217-0301-0B-0 PLUG 3/8 NPT

[90]

(2) 082-0203-02-0
ELBOW 1/4 MNPT X 3/8
CPRSN ( INVERTED ONLY)

005-1280-00-0
#10 ELASTOMERIC
COUPLING

046-1810-00-0
SHIM SET

=7

005-1290-00-0
#11.5 ELASTOMERIC O
COUPLING

(8) 018-1607-25-0 SCREW
3/8-16 X .88 LONG
(WASHERS INCLUDED
WITH COUPLING)

097-0890-01-0
WASHER

[T\

007-3720-00-0
SAE #3/#4
FLYWHEEL
HOUSING ADAPTER

ANNNN

%

NAANNNNNNNNN

N

\%

i

b

=

7
7
B

017-0300-03-0
KEY

077-1500-05-0
RETAINING RING
USE WITH #4
BELLHOUSING ONLY
00 NOT USE WITH
#3  BELLHOUSING

018-2012-02-0
SCREW
172-13 X 1.25

o/

ADAPTER MOLNTS USING
(8) 018-1820-02-0
SCREW 7/16-14 x 2.00
(NOT SHOWN)

OPTIONAL MOTOR MOUNT DETATL

IMPELLER VANE ORIENTATION

ENGINE ROTATION PTO OPPOSITE ENGINE ROTATION PTO
ROTATION IS CLOCKWISE WHEN ROTATION IS COUNTERCLOCKWISE WHEN
FACING ENO OF GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT FACING END OF GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT
AND CLOCKWISE WHEN FACING AND COUNTERCLOCKWISE WHEN FACING
SUCTION SIDE OF IMPELLER AS SHOWN SUCTION SIBE OF IMPELLER AS SHOWN

i}

016-0940-00-0

016-0950-00-0

1) TO CONFORM TO NFPA 1901, APPARATUS MANUFACTLRER MUST INSTALL (4) SHIFT AND THROTTLE CONTROL WARNING LIGHTS.
THE INDICATOR LIGHTS ARE FURNISHED WITH PTO AND HYDRAULIC DRIVEN PUMPS, SEE PLATE NO. B2SAA. ECO NO|REV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE APVD
2) BASED ON GEARBOX ORIENTATION, MOUNT DRAIN PLUG IN LOWEST OF FOUR 3/4 SAE J1926 PORTS. INSTALL BREATHER
PLATE NO. 1027BD VENT IN HIGHEST PORT. INSTALL PLUGS IN REMAINING 2 PORTS. 0084 A_|RELEASED EDF|06-17-05] MAL A HALE PRODUCTS, INC.
3) WEIGHT AS SHOWN: 135 LBS 0081 | B |REMOVED 217-3340-00-0 ERB|08-30-05| MAL HALE A Unit of IDEX Corboration
4) ALL DRIVELINES MUST CONFORM TO HALE BULLETIN #957. U-JOINT ANGLES SHOULD BE NO LESS THAN 1°; THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
APS SILENCER SERIES ANGLE AND TUBE DIAMETER SHOULD BE CONFIRMED WITH THE MANUFACTURER OF THE DRIVELINE FOR THE PARTICLLAR APPLICATION. |0362 C |040-1700-00-0 ADDED RJT|05-13-08] MAL V Conshohocken, PA 18428 LSA
S) SET BEARING ENDPLAY ON PUMP SHAFT TO .003 - 005 LSING SHIMS FROM 046-6760-00-0 SHIM SET. 0804 01 INOTE UPDATED oMEl01-07-0a] MAL
6> INSTALL BEARING COVER AND PLMP HEAD SO THAT OILING SLOT IS FACING UP BASED ON THE SPECIFIED ORIENTATION. ar 0 e Dol © oy v |DRANN[EDF [ o | ST7E SCALE  FuLL
7) OIL CAPACITY VERTICAL: 2 GUARTS; INVERTED: [-3/4 DUARTS; HORIZONTAL: 1-1/2 OUARTS 0804 D2 |HORIZONTAL LH NOTE ADDED |GMH|O1-07-08] MAL |weE §Tes SRines D e inery. [CHECKED I MAL 06-17-05 B ‘




